124-1/

0/C

CLIENT

PROJECT :

JOB NO.

ITEM NO. :
SERVICE :
DOC. NO. :

TEC / PT. PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

KALTIM-5 PROJECT

10107 / BA096300/11-018-01

103-J

SYNTHESIS GAS COMPRESSOR

K5-E3-103J-DW-124 Rev.3

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY DRAWINGS (103-J [HP])

CLIENT

PT PUPUK KALIMANTAN TIMUR

@Y KALTIM

CONSORTIUM IKPT & TOYO

2500 MTPD AMMONIA - 3500 MTPD UREA
KALTIM-5 PROJECT

REQ. NO. AXGB002
PO. NO. BA096321-AXGB002
EQUIP. NO. 103-J

Al x 5 Sheets (A3 & R{ffg/IM< TENRI)
A2 x 1 Sheets (A3 & R#E/INMZTEIRI)
A3 x - Sheets
A4 x 3 Sheets

Total 9 Sheets (Including Cover)

FINAL

PLAN RECORD ENGINEERING & DESIGN DIVISION ENG. DEPARTMENT
COMP. & TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION
Please refer to next page. PM H Fukui
Approved K Shimizu
S. lwamoto
Checked [~
H. Higuchi
Prepared [--------------omommmimomoooooooo
o - 5|48 | & - Specified No. Order [tem Date Drawn
59 | |5 Ed
Qo =1 | = =
8 o S| T 5t HBI-DO1 353N72 MCW321 Dec. 11, 2012
E Drawing No.
Rev. M mat’—
79044019

Date Issued C63A



124-2/

REVISION RECORD SHEET

790-44019  0-1/

Rev. Date Prepared | Checked | Approved PM Sheet Revision Record
0 |Dec.11,2012 - - - - All |Original Issue.
A | Jun.25 2013 | H.H S. | K.S HF | po-g, 1 |Added outline assembly
drawing.
B |dJdan. 17,2014 H.H S| K.S - Cover |lssued as final.




124-3/

CONTENTS

(1) OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING

(2)

INTERNAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (1/2)

BEARING AND SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING (2/2)

ROTOR ASSEMBLY DRAWING

PIPING ASSEMBLY AROUND COMPRESSOR

790-44019

VENDOR DOC. No.

790-19519

790-19514

790-19515

790-19516

790-28421

790-19518

0-2/



I 790-44019 1/

A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q R S
TEST PRESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENGED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @ |
Mpa £

. FREE END STEAM TURBINE SIDE
) | / 327 328

1 @ @ @ @ 316 L‘ ll / }eB 323) (324

' N A

313 \_‘_/

3RD SUCT.

@ 330
‘ m @ 332 326
7/

516) (517

/

\

320) (510) (513) (515

124-4/

331 77)
>
3 il N =) DIRECTION T
JE | OF
== =13 ROTATION qm
2 _¢_ _ I _ _ (\_ _ ]
> A \ / g -
==
|
CE
321 -/ _C
/ T o
A
314 =
—— prd
i = :
618 | SHIM T=6.6 4 . 56 | 1122-67 i /! | 321 @ S
617 | ADJ.BOLT  M30*160 4 1.3 52 | 1122-54 | ~2
616 | WASHER M56 2 0.4 0.8 | 1122-49 (| D N ©
615 | HEX BOLT M56*200 2 5.6 112 | 1122-48 PROVIDED = 1 I T -
614 | HEXNUT -1 M56 4 1. 52 | 1122-47 | > BY ORDER || oL U o ||
613 | WASHER M56 2 1.1 22 | 1122-46 353N77 . . ] iR | | ’5
612 | TAP BOLT M56*300 2 6.8 13.6 | 1122-45 A ————— S=Fo====r = e T — — . =], =
3 [611 [ HEXNUT -1 M30 8 0.2 16 | 1122-44 ] | S R—— = ' I — 1 ML W H ] (@ N\ 1 (@ ) g
610 | ADJ.BOLT  M30*130 4 1.0 40 | 1122-43 |/ :H H H |}H H :H H : : : :H : : : o
1 Il H HiH il I | _ 1|1 1l 1] | _ |
520 | PACKING A=600 B=500 P=550 1 — | 1451-84 1 Il —] I e I | (N 1] 1l 1] | S |
519 | PACKING A=495 B=392 P=455 1 — 1451-83 (N I I ! }III I H|l 1 I ” \I ]I 1 1 |r \I‘I |
: 518 | "O'RING_D5.5+380(1) 2 — 14518 1 I H e I . || I {1
517 _| PLAIN WASHER 16 16 0.2 | 1451-76 Il I iR i I L ] ]! il 1! l oo e
316 | PLAN WASHER 16 56 L0 [ 145175 ] el ) L R | — L A | N s | N N N A | LS et
515 | HEX BOLT M16*50 16 40 | 1451-62 | |\ Ny T T T T AN N e ) I I T _‘j_ . \_ ! AN AN B \\N ! _J IO ERFEE
514 | HEX BOLT M16%35 2 1.0_| 1451-61 = = = = S 5 | ks = AN i 7 TEowal 11
513 | BOLT & NUT_M16*55L 12 2.0 | 1451-51 o B o5 iy o
512 | SLEEVE 1 120 | 1451-14 = S5y | £o2
511 | GUARD BOTTOM 1 9.0 | 1451-13 A =gl 0. £03
120 ~
510 | GUARD TOP 1 9.0 | 145111 VIEW A A ASME 15004 128 RTJ = ASME 15004 168 RTJ D] 203
1000~ =™
413 | DRIVE SCREW 3*3 4 — [ 137175 ES e
412 | DRIVE SCREW 3*8 4 — 137171 w420
411 | DIRECTION _PLATE 1 — [ 1371-32 w0
410 | NAME PLATE 1 — [ 137111 W 420
—REENI0EETEE
4 [ 333 [ ORING 635 5 — [ 134572 T —
332 | O°RING G50 2 — | 1345-71 552 (105
331 | STRAIGHT PIN 1ST 16X25 2 0.1 | 1345-62 T o Trom
330 | SETPIN 13X14 2 — [ 1345-61 R
329 | SPRING WASHER NO.2 6 4 — | 1345-53 PIPING PN, a REFERENCE DWG. NO. 55 120
328 LOCK WASHER NO.2 16 19 0.2 1545-52 CAS'NG ” @ 1009000 +3.0
327 | LOCK WASHER NO.2 12 2 — | 134570 = INTERNAL ASSEMBLY 790-19514 P00, | £ 40
326 | SCREW +CON_ M4X0.7X20 2 — [ 1345-45 \ PIPE NO. BIPE NAME REMARKS = o
325 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X14 4 — | 134543 ) TH. SIDE | ATH. SIDE / YRS ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790-28491 %6000 - £ 6.0
324 | BOLT-HEX SOCK M16X100 19 0.2 38 | 1345-42 e t | SEOARATION GAS SUPPLY e - T EiEuofatss
P RETL  a : R 10 BE MACHINED AT J T R B mol |- S, BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY(1/2) 790-19515 A
20 [NPTE | 03 [1545-2 INITIAL ASSEMBLY (512 | - L0, SUPPLY %ﬁ i =P GLRAPST
' L AIAL GRS B-4 N = = AL BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY(2/2 -
320 | END FLANGE (TOP) 1 52.3 | 1345-10 AS SHOWN 2 | A~ I o€ /1\\ < Ay @ \ 790-19516 W o0
- 21 6 Cc-3 %“\,—t AR / /// S ll BED TOP (H-000)_ u ‘ N 00| £ 7.0
377 | GASKET (EARTH BRUSH) 1 — LT | . o] L0 DRAN e T g VS Vo enh SO COUPLING ASSEMBLY 790-44021 g, o
320 | BRUSH INSERT SCREW 2 1341-83 | el *1\\%/// i g () de W 2 w0 | 3
__ — \ ~= S B3 ) » “o | +15.0
319 | BRUSH INSERT,REPLACEABLE 1 — [ 1341-82 g /S: AT BOTTOM | (322) (325)(329 -3 02 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRANN [ N Boe| | | ||| bos SIPNG ASS'Y DWG. 20019518 S0
’ | | A PORTION = AROUND 5V—6S COMP.
318 | FLANGE 1 — [ 1341-81 E-3 E-4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN Tl Auto CAD
317 | EARTH BRUSH 1 — | 1341-80 | = |l e o
- | F-3 F~4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY L L] : ) e
5 [ 316 | BOLT HEX SOCK M8X16 4 0.1 | 1341-68 - - e S B
315 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X25 12 05 | 1341-67 ) | | G=3 | G4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT p
g 1‘3‘ EQBK&T) V(ERL”SBNCDOVER) ] o Bﬂ_gg ¢ 0/ | Ep— j. N5 S H-3 | H-4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY T o o
312 | SPRING PIN 5*10 i — [ 1341-63 - \ | 2900\ J=3 | J-4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT \ 1] | s ] \ '
- - s K~ i ~N ( |
311 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X35 12 0.6 | 1341-62 / . \\;ur—’/’ < -3 L—4 | BEARING VENT @ A5y T YA |
! . | - - s\ 1% o 8 WORK— WORK PER
310 | END COVER 1 41.0 | 1341-60 INTERNAL ASS™Y PROCEDURE L P 01 09 < // / I \ \\ M-3 BALANCE CONNECTOR o~ e T oo i 58 SP;\RE S;C MARK DESCRIPTION MATERIAL |oror ;;;;ITE WORKS VC:—EICéHI?kTgAI)— REMARKS
’ ” A e A~ U I THRUST SIDE - 5/-65 (HF) COP. ! | ANTITHRUST SIDE H20 [ F PER __SET
217 | SCREWSQHD M12X80 4 0.1 0.4 | 1331-23 1.PRE-ASSY OF NON—THRUST HEAD INTO CASING WITHOUT 'O —RING OF PORTION E e \ ' / ‘ \ u-3 CASING DRAIN mRsTet b EL g ﬁ%‘ﬁ@ Ea i Adgma s Ts =N } %\ - NGINCERING DEPARTHENT
%12 EETL/I&HETNEOCK M8X40 213 32% Bgl—gf AND MEASURE DIMENSION "F"(4POINTS) AND RECORD ONTO PORTION "G”. N\ i =2 | PRESSURE DETECTION e = ) Ik . o e/imNtte 2|52 s ek e e TEC /KALTIM=5 R
‘ : — (MEASURING ACCURACY TO BE WITHIN £0.05mm) I X—4 | SEAL GAS EXTRACTION ‘/ o fc U A = | OS] =[pu . —
% E(E)YLT_HEX E— 1 o 1?21:12 2.ASSEMBLY NON—THRUST HEAD WITH"0"—RING OF PORTION "E” AND DETAIL C DETAIL D SECTION E E Hm\t@? o | I >\ : ﬁ ] I — 105~ SYN?VESESGASH%OMPRESSOR e 1
212 | SCREWSQHD M12X80 4 0.1 0.4 | 1331-13 INTERNAL ASS’Y INTO CASING BY HEAD PULLERS. @/ [[Ej W ? Q WW =3 L|g[CrECKED __ YKOHNO ] o ( ) Ea»f e
211 | SPRING PIN_10X18 2 — [ 1331-12 s e S —) = =55 B | ki
510 T SHEAR RING : 900 T 133111 MEASURE DIMENSION "F~ WHICH IS AS SAMI::’ éS ABOVE 1. o £ 2 |G[3| e o OUTLINE ASSEMBLY DRAWING x '
3.CONFIRM THE AXIAL GAP SHOWN ON DETAIL "C”. - — v 2> 3|2 pmam e e a [
JACK BOLT _ M36X160 4 15 6.0 | 1111-41 SCALE 1/10 _ E
11113 e : IR 4 AFTER ASSEMBLY OF ITEM 215,HEAD PULLER SHOULD BE FREE. OUT SIDE VIEW INCLUDING PIPING g > |l WWOBS‘ vvv6.38/ — 9000 790 19519 T
- —|Ole|< -
Qua[ PERPIECE | TUL | PARTS (FOR PIPING DETAIL REFER TO 790-19518) M L miTs
P & UBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
6| PARTS NANE - | WEIGHT (Kg NUMBER | REMARKS = COMPRESSOR CORPORATION ——
Al EE£98(2) J mEAH (13017 w50 | 9 @ |&EEXR| @3-k
BEBEH B f L ER DI



I 790-44019 2/

A B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q R S T U Vv
1L PRESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @ |
Mpa £
NOTE FOR LIFTING
(1) WHOLE INTERNAL ASS'Y SHALL BE LIFTED
BY LIFTING WIRE AS SHOWN BELOW. S <D e S S ® 2 < ()
(DO NOT USE EYE BOLTS.)
1
(2) UPPER/LOWER HALF ASS'Y (HOR. FACE DOWN) SHALL BE LIFTED
BY 6 POINTS AS SHOWN BELOW.
530 | BALANCE PISTON LAGY 1 YTIIRE (DO NOT LIFT BY 2 POINTS FOR AVOIDING OVER LOADING.) _—\ FREE END STEAM TURBINE SIDE Y @ 2 :>
~ \ \ \ / 7 7
520 | LABY.—IMP. STG.6 1 2411-36 (3) UPPER/LOWER HALF ASS'Y (HOR. FACE UP) SHALL BE LIFTED DETAIL E DETAIL F DETAIL G DETAIL H
S Loy WP oo ] S eEmT WITH SPECIAL TOOL AS SHOWN BELOW.
517 | LABY.—IMP. STG.3 1 2411-33
516_| LABY.—IMP. STG.2 1 2411-32
515 | LABY.—IMP. STG.1 1 2411-31
514 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.5-6 1 2411-15 1666 NOTE
513 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.4-5 1 2411-14 1.ALL CLEARANCES ARE MEASURED ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE.
21121 &gi—gmg gg;—é 1 gﬂ 1—13 153 118340.10 175 155 2.AXIAL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED WHEN THE THRUST DISC IS IN THE
— —— — MIDDLE OF THE THRUST BEARING CLEARANCE.
— - - 240. 240. 240. 240. 240. 240. 8+0.
510 | LABY.—SHAFT STG.1-2 1 2411-11 ﬁ 986.240.10 782.240.10 649.240.10 518.240.10 , 388.2£0.10 260.240.10 . 196.840.10 }-E? 2 LOCKING SCREWS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
432 | SPRING PIN 5X10 1 2351-13 PROTECT O—RING PROTECT CORNERS A A INLET WALL,DISCHARGE WALL.
431 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X15 12 2351-12 CROOVES }|! C O—RING CORDS ARE SET ON THE HORIZONTAL SPLIT SURFACE OF
2 |-430_| DIVISION PLATE 1 50 | 2351-11 S SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT r c @ @ - @ @ @ @@ C @ @ @@ @ @@ rop  SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT LOWER DIAPHRAGMS,INLET WALL,DISCHARGE WALL.
421 | INLET GUIDE (25) BOTTOM 1 200 | 2312-20 TOP —\ SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY
INLET GUIDE (25) TOP 1 40.0 | 2312-10 } IMPELLER.SHAFT AND BALANCE PISTON LABYRINTH
A0 2 | - 3 & L_[ | , \ PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT CLEARANCES DETAIL (SEE TABLE).
Lt b M ° 23110 —J : / “ ‘ S S ﬂ f—— 5 H @ CLEARANCE TABLE FOR INITIAL ASSEMBLY
410 | INLET GUIDE (1S) 1 20.0 | 2311-00 ' —
| el !
SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY | s @@ IMP.LABY.  [DIA CLEARANCE |SHAFT.LABY. | DIA. CLEARANCE
347 | O'RING CORD 4C 3.5*L450 2 2021-83 PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT |1 1|||2'?_|0'13 / ST1(3. () 15T§. ()
346 | SPR. LOCK WASHER NO.2 24 2 21-75 | | /N \NV)L N S T TN N\ sy —7 + fe————orar / - =
345 | LOCKING SCREW HM M8 1 2221-61 : 5204 PRESSURE DETECTION < 2 o 2-5 v02 =
344 | HEXSKT HD BLT M16*230/S44 2 2221-53 ‘ /“;3, i 0.5 ¢ i—g 0.5 *¢ z
343 | HEX SKT HEAD BOLT M24*120 1 2221-52 | P - .
342 | HEX SKT HEAD BOLT M24*160 1 2221-51 THRUST DISC | ‘ /’ s / 2 — 5-6 S
341 | DISCHARGE WALL (BOTTOM) 1 145.0 | 2221-20 —.\ K / | / = BUNCEPSTN | 0.5 i
: — | RN ~\U. — I -
340 | DISCHARGE WALL (TOP) 1 135.0 | 2221-10 N | CL 0.29~0.43 / @) S é
328 | O'RING CORD 4C 3.5+L230 2 2212-84 e == . e ariig — i —— (’\(5}, -]
327 | O'RING CORD 4C 3.5+L260 2 2212-83 | ’ | = ||
326 | BUCK UP RING 2 2212-82 T | : | . ST Sm e DIRECTION // // PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY NOTE —_
3 e s 05 12 : IR ' : \ ) — | ) ~OTATION AFTER SHOP MECHANICAL RUNNING TEST 5
. . - a n +0.4
253 TTOCKING SCREW MI0*15 : o5 . @ @ i CLEARANCES REPLACED *§-* TO THE ABOVE —
322 | HEX SKT HEAD BOLT M12*50 2 2212-51 ( i | /—\ VALUES ARE ACCEPTABLE. H~
321 | INLET WALL ASSY. (BOTTOM) 1 295.0 | 2212-20 - S S —
1/
320 | INLET WALL ASSY. (TOP) 1 270.0 | 2212-10 L | r \ N _ \ )/
317 | O'RING CORD 4C 3.5+L300 2 2211-83 & S 2 REFERENGE DRAWING NO. NS Tt
316 | BUCK UP RING 2 2911-87 = & ROTOR ASSEMBLY 790-28421 ;mumgﬁ%%
315 | O"RING CORD 4C 3.5*D769 1 2211-81 % @ ol BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (1/2) 790-19515 TEOEA] 1 i
314 | SPRLOCK WASHER NO.2 12 Z 2211-75 w Q} % BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DWG. (2/2) | 790-19516 oo o
313 | HEX SKT HEAD BOLT M12*50 2 2211-52 = = = = SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY : 5% 5| £o02
312 | HEX SKT HEAD BOLT M24+70 4 2211-51 z 2 = Z COUPLING ASSEMBLY 79044021 % o 203
311 | INLET WALL (1S) BOTTOM 1 125.0 | 2211-20 ;I:__E X H L/ '__' I:—_E COMP. OUTLINE ASSEMBLY 790-19519 ' fo0| £ 05
310 | INLET WALL (1S) TOP 1 190.0 | 2211-10 = E I @ = = Do | £05
@ 186.3 E 1450 = 183 ) T
245 | ORING CORD 4C D3.5*190L 2 2114-82 = W (BEARING SPAN) w020
044 | O°RING CORD 4C D3.5*275L 2 2114-81 , J N A Dfito.| £ 20
243 | SPRLK.WSHR NO.2.16 2 2114-75 TIGHTEN THE BOLT (ITEM 344) WITH FOLLOWING TORQUE. oo | £ 25
242 | HEX.BOLT SOC M16*55 2 2114-51 SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY @ @ @ @ ( ) e
4 i oweimacura—s(1op) i o it s SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAN > b LUBE OIL SUPPLY TEW_ | TORQUE (iaf-m)
- . — i OE5dx| tos
- 0 (0. £08
235 | O'RING CORD 4C D3.5*190L 2 2113-82 . ] | 11 i @l_ T -— T 344 2.5 (kgf- m) EE ey
234 | O'RING CORD 4C D3.5%275L 2 2113-81 L L @ — > CASING DRAIN SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 7 120
031 | DIAPHRAGM 3—4 (BOTTOM) 1 175.0 | 2113-20 @ /<\ | LUBE OIL SUPPLY 0 550
230 | DIAPHRAGM 3—4 (TOP) 1 175.0 2113-10 L @ PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 2242000 ir;r-z
8000 | T 9-
225 | O’RING CORD 4C D3.5*190L 2 2112-82 @@ @@ @@ @@ @ 00 .| £ 6.0
224 | O°RING CORD 4C D3.5*275L 2 2112-81 THIS COMP. IS SHOWN BHNEhOE AT
923 | SPRLK.WSHR NO.2.16 2 211275 e —
999 | HEX.BOLT SOC M16*55 2 2112-51 A B et 120
221 | DIAPHRAGM 2—3 (BOTTOM) 1 1750 | 2112-20 ‘-{ }‘7 L Fer
220 | DIAPHRAGM 2—3_(TOP) 1 1750 | 2112-10 0 550
.| £70
215 | O"RING CORD 4C D3.5*190L 2 2111-82 NOTE #0000 +100
214 | O°RING CORD 4C D3.5%280L 2 2111-81 VIEWA A (. REFER TO [TEM NO. SHOWN ON PARTS LIST. SECTION C C VIEWB B BV—-6S [{1h 5V—7 0| £150
0211 | DIAPHRAGM 1—2_ (BOTTOM) 1 1750 | 2111-20 EXAMPLE : 200 REFERS TO ITEM NO. 210,220,230...
210 | DIAPHRAGM 1-2 (TOP) 1 175.0 [ 211110 TP P Auto CAD
5 |128 | BOLT-HEX SOCK M16*380 2 1512=57 NOTE FOR LABYRINTH ASSEMBLY =
127 | BOLT-HEX SOCK M24*145 12 1312-36 CUST
126 | O—RING G35 5 1312-32 “A
125 | O-RING__ D3.1*D414 1 1312=31
124 | BACK UP__RING 2 1312-26 @ |
123 | BACKUP__RING 2 1312-25 CHAMFER(”'1m”} }Sg@gf%g%ﬁﬁ?ﬁ”ggﬁfgiégg) CHAMFER OF 2mm TO BE PUNCHED ON DIAPHRAGM )
122 | O-RING _ D3.5*D577 i 1312-22 AT ASSEMBLY -No. AT ASSEMBLY (REFER TO DWG.No.767-92056) W ESCRIPTION rera | neee e [0 [ ar | 2
121 | O-RING__ D5.7*D572 2 1312-21 SUNCHING PUNCHING 1 ser PIECE [ aumTy WEIGHT(kg) - 1
120 | HEAD (DISCH.) ! 7240 1 1312-11 @——— | ENGINEERING DEPARTHENT
e e Ry Er - T = | 3|5 | couRESSR & TIRBNEENGHEERNG SECT TEC/KALTIM=5 B
— P @|= uu: |
117 | DUMMY __PIECE 1 2.0 | 1311-42 {_rn N\ SEC o 105—J SYNTHESIS GAS COMPRESSOR Pos[git 15"
116 DUMMY PIECE 1 2.0 1311-41 ol a - 5\/_68 (HP)
115 | O-RING D3.1*D414 1 1311-35 = | o ||| CHECKED L YKOHNO
BACK UP__RING 2 1311-34 = —2
114 [BAGKUP_RING 2 HIE (19 (116) 2 {2l INTERNAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING
112 0-RING D3.5*D769 1 1311-32 =Ee he & | DRAWN ‘ K,10/KL/:NO SPECIFIED NO. DRAWING NO. 198 Rﬁiﬂfgb
111 | O-RING _ D5.7*D766 2 1311-31 N _|scae . e
110 | HEAD (SUCT.) 1 611.0 | 131111 DETAIL J (DETAIL OF PUNCHING FOR LABYRINTH ASSEMBLY) DETAIL K (DETAIL OF PUNCHING FOR LABYRINTH ASSEMBLY) SECTION L L Ll o Eé Vw085 vwwb3S wwasS vi0os 2000 790-19o14 mf F?"U
QUANT) PR PIECE | TOTAL PARTS M R e MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES =
6 ITEM PARTS NAME o [ WEIGHT (Ke NUMBER REMARKS =20 i COMPRESSOR CORPORATION

2% NO.

Al EE£98(2) mEEM | 121205 | w70 | # @ |HEDK| |@Ea1-r
J wEE B 31— k|

oo
‘L»l

124-5/



6

124-6/

INSTALLATION PROCEDURE OF O—RINGS FOR THRUST BEARING

O—RINGS SHALL BE

1, FIT IN O—RINGS IN THE GROOVE

OF BOTTOM HOUSING BEFORE
INSTALLING THRUST BRG.

2, O—RINGS SHALL BE

AXIALLY ALIGNED PRECISELY
SO AS TO FIT INTO THE
GROOVE OF UPPER HOUSING.

GROOVES FOR O—RING

GROOVES FOR R.T.D. LEAD WIRE

0J
62
61 | O-RING 4711-87| 1 0.1
60 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 6 4711-85] 5 0.1
59 | BOLT HEX SOCK M6X35 4711-84| 5 0.1
58 | O"RING D3.5XD211.5 4711-83| 1 0.1
5/ | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 4711-81] 1 15
96 | O-RING 47111-79] 1 0.1
55 | O-RING 4711-78] 1 0.1
54 | 0-RING 47111-77] 1 0.1
53 | 0-RING 4711-76| 1 0.1
52 | 0-RING 47111-75| 1 0.1
51 | O-RING 4711-74| 1 0.1
50 | 0-RING 4711-73] 1 0.1
49 | TOLERANCE RING 4111-72| 2 0.1
48 | GAS SEAL ASSEMBLY 111-71] 1 26.9
4] | O"RING D3.5XD146.5 4711-54| 1 0.1
46 | SPRING PIN D5X10 4711-53] 1 0.1
45 | SHAFT SEAL LABYRINTH 4711-51] 1 0.6
44 | SPRING PIN D3X6 4711-13] 1 0.1
43 | RETAINING RING 4711-12| 1 1.6
472 | STOP RING 71-11] 1 0.9
41
40
39 | 06="0"RING D3.5%XD159 $111-82| 2 0.1
38 | 0/H DAMPER RING H11-81] 1 4.2
37 | BL=SET BOLT M12X14 M1-71| 5 0.1
36 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 4 M11-76] 12 0.1
35 | SPRING PIN D6X16 N11-T4] 1 0.1
J4 | BOLT HEX SOCK M4X0.7X12 M11-73] 12 0.1
33 | JOURNAL HOUSING COVER H1-72| 1 1.0
32 | JOURNAL HOUSING (THRUST) MN-711 1 12.0
31 | PG=PLUG M8 $111-63| 6 0.1
30 | BL-SUPPLY BOLT M8X13.5 M11-62| 3 0.1
29 | OR-SUPPLY OIL NOZZLE D2.8 | 4111-61] 3 0.4
28 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X6 #111-53] 12 0.1
2] | AL—ADJUSTING LINER (BTM) M1N-52| 2 0.2
26 | AL—ADJUSTING LINER (TOP) H11-51] 2 0.2
25 | K9C KINGSBURY ASS’Y (INN) M11-43] 1 12.2
24 | K9C KINGSBURY ASS’Y (OUT) M1-42| 1 12.2
25 | TILTING PAD (THRUST) M11-41] 1 39
22 | SPRING PIN D5X10 $11-34| 1 0.1
21 | CONICALSPR.WSHR 2ND 12 111-33| 8 0.1
20 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X50 M11-32| 8 0.5
19 | 0/H DAMPER HOUSING M11-31] 1 24.0
18 | 06="0" RING D3.52XD228 #111-29] 2 0.1
1/ | CONICAL.SPR.WSHR 2ND 16 111-28] 8 0.1
16 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 H1-27| 2 0.1
15 | PN=SETPIN D13X14 #11-26| 2 0.1
14 | SPR.LKWSHR. NO.2 12 111-25| 4 0.1
13 | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X50 N11-24| 4 0.3
12 | BOLT HEX SOCK M16X%270 H11-23| 8 3.9
11 | THRUST HOUSING (BTM) M1-22| 1 53.0
10 | THRUST HOUSING (TOP) M1-21] 1 53.0
9 | CONICAL.SPR.WSHR 2ND 16 H11-19] 4 0.1
8 | SPRING PIN D6X16 H11-18] 1 0.1
/| BOLT HEX SOCK M16X70 M1-17| 4 0.7
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 M11-16] 2 0.1
5 | PN=SETPIN D13X14 M1-15] 2 0.1
4 | CONICAL.SPR.WSHR 2ND 12 H11-14] 2 0.1
J | BOLT HEX SOCK M12X40 M1-13] 2 0.2
2 | JOURNAL HOUSING RING (BTM)  [#111-12| 1 23.0
1 JOURNAL HOUSING RING (TOP) | 4111-11] 1 23.0
PARTS | quant | PER PIECE | TOTAL
ITEM PARTS NAME NUMBER| ™ [ WEIGHT (K REMARKS

A1 EE#£98(2)

PUNCHING

BEARING VENT 2B

OON|

PO~

VIBRATION SENSORS

¢ OF THRUST SIDE BRG.

oo

S 35 54

\\ SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 1)2B
SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B
\ PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1)2B
. T PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B

L.O SUPPLY HOLES

6x5-¢ 1.8

D b

PUNCHING
= R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)
TE-5862A
i
| N
VT4 | ' -
il = Pa
tH == VL'__ ||
< — @ — -
EARTH BRUSH = = —~ \ = =
>< o) < (e (]
(SUPPLIED BY EARTH BRUSH MAKER) : , > = a = = ORECTION
e _$o: & 2 =1 = @ =|(50)x oF
_ _ | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I YsS < | 2 > _ 7 . - i - L 2| . . / | ROTATION
i RRRisE Y g g He|| 28 =
3T |@0@®E g
= APPROX.1.0 A SE . 3 Qs Eais S
\L_ Dik 5 = % Sl Sle b
\ 1 3 - 4 S x Xy Xy m g
AFTER SETTING THE ROTOR - — SEEEE — J AN = | £ VIBRATION SENSOR
POSITION, ADJUSTING = L | == 7™ VE-5856X (H)
PLATES THICKNESS SHALL B i 1 b} ol [
BE ADJUSTED TO GIVE // ~ o ok '
THE AXIAL CLEARANCE | p /// H—t == —
2 S
AS SHOWN. | S ' Ly 45
© B - -
N ) 45 )-REFER TO 790-44020
[ - : |i f ‘ i / (DRY GAS SEAL ASS’Y DWG.)
() . \
: I| i / \@
Vo ! ~
@ 1RGNS 4
| ! I @ @
I_B_ |l' \ /

LUBE OIL DRAIN 4B

SECTION A A

PUNCHING

, /
d
! /
2] / PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B
T // SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B
! / LUBE OIL SUPPLY 2B
! I / SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B

R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)

TE-58618B

R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)

L.O SUPPLY HOLES

6x5—4 1.8

TE-5862B

VIBRATION SENSOR

VE-5856Y (V)
2
/

77
e

SECTION B B

R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)
TE-5861A

CAULKING

AXIAL POSITION SENSOR

/'

N

———

R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) /4 i
TE-5860A

SECTION C C

a4
\\|

PUNCHING

PUNCHING

L.O SUPPLY HOLES

HOUSING

R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)

790-44019 3/

3x5—¢2.8

/E-5853B

AXIAL POSITION SENSOR

OPEN HOLE

ZE—-5853A

29

30

) / TE-58608

N
TEoT PRESS PLAN RECQRD
THIRD ANGLE THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| @&
Mpa £
GAUGE
=
5
2
=
NOTE
1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
EI '1 +0.01
! D=150 0
S e EE
BT !
3
=
1—=2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS. 5
=
o
C b - T=2523% é
o
1—3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dave.—2xT ave—SHAFT DIA.=0.15 ~ 0.21 "L
1—4 THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED. Ne)
2.MARK”%”DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE. S
)
—o
REFERENCE DRAWING PR &5
1.BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(2/2)————790-19516 LU R
TEORS] 18
55z o
®%5hx| £ o2
%0 .| £ 03
120 460” +05
SPECIFICATION GES Y
000~ £ 12
20000 | £ 2.0
T.THRUST BEARING TYPE K—9 e 120
8000~ .
2. JOURNAL BEARING DIA. 9100 o [ 122
TEORA] —
5.SEAL DIA. p114 1585 [ To7
65X [ 1o
4 [ ABYRINTH DIA. 0154 O SPTT
120 3/]5” +1.2
T 0. | £ 20
0G| £ 50
M| & 40
s | £ 50
808000 ~| + 60
REEENOLAIRE
THRORS| —
N
A e2c
00| £3.0
.| £50
00| £ 7.0
Y
800800 | £15.0
Auto CAD
Bik | &%
CUST
[
| HER | R F
WORK— WORKH PER Avu 2
SPARE] e DESCRIPTION vATERIAL [T [RS L) s [P LTOTALE o a Rk
1 SET PIECE| oM "er WEIGHT(kg)
58 1
~| = ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
= | 3| 5| | copRESSR & TIRBNEENGHEERNG ECT TEC/KALTIM=5 B
O 2 ': I:IEI: _
S : 105-J SYNTHESIS GAS COMPRESSOR Py8 |afix1 "5
— —] APPROVED O.lsumi
L 3|g|2]cHeckep  odsumi | SV—GS(HP>
=
g = ||8|ereraceo TOUTA BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWlNG<1 / 2)
= |5 | orawn SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. 198 |rhn1 8"
SCALE ‘ 1/2 e
g E o |_l_lgvvva‘EiS vov6.3S  ww25S  v100S 4100 790_19515 & & 5
?IS 25 B _F
o @ MITSUBISHE HEAVY INDUSTRIES
= |- COMPRESSOR CORPORATION —
@A 121130 <70 | ¥ @ |&EEX| |@FE3-—F
wEE B # w3k ) §:3




I 790-44019 4/

A B C D E F G H J K L
TEST RESS PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
Mpa £
GAUGE )
&)
1 =
L
=)
O
2
o
T
E|
=< VIBRATION SENSOR
Sy VE-5855X (H) VIBRATION SENSOR
o VE-5855Y (V) =
S
=
I =
NOZZLE PIECE
| 4
NOTE
3 —
| 1.JOURNAL BEARING CLEARANCE SHALL BE MEASURED AS FOLLOWS.
1—1.THE INNER DIAMETER OF HOUSING SHOULD BE MEASURED
2 | AFTER ASSEMBLING THE HOUSING.
SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 11B Y R
BALANCE CONNECTOR 2B R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT) E; X dl D=150 0"
PRESSURE DETECTION %B B TE-58598 D
SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B ["RN] -
PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B 14 4 =
PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B 1—2.TILTING PAD THICKNESS. =
| 17 =
50 - 15 z
— e -001 ~2
49 3 > T=2573%) =
48 | O-RING 4811-87| 1 0.1 & -
- I / \
47 | CONICAL SPRWSHR 2ND 6 4811-85| 5 0. 33 N2 \H . IN- \ PURLHIRG 1 —3.TOTAL CLEARANCE=Dave—2xTae—~SHAFT DIA.=0.15 ~ 0.21 ,'_
3 jg BOLT AEX SOCK_MOX35 61184 o 0.1 _ | ! \ 1=4.THE RESULTS OF MEASURING SHOULD BE RECORDED. O
ORING D3.5XD211.5 811-631 | 0.1 — 2.MARK”%”DIMENSIONS SHOW DIAMETRAL CLEARANCE. o
44 | SEPARATION LABYRINTH 1811-81] 1 15 — 1 y& ~
I
g g_g:mg igﬁz 1 81 | qI R.T.D.(DOUBLE ELEMENT)/I
= - : TE-5859A
*— 41 | 0-RING 4811-77] 1 0.1 , SECTION A A —
40 | 0-RING w176} | 0. £ FiEEEEEFEmI%Ea? F;/EVXLNESSEMBLY DRAWING(1/2) 790-19515 G TE
_ _ - . : — HUNIO¥RFGE
gg 0-RING 4B11-75] 1 0.1 z @ @ @ . R Lo DRECTON 053] 14
O—RING 81174 | 0.1 > = = ROTATION PUNCHING __eur| £0
37 | O-RING 1811-73] 1 0.1 — - — 1 et sttt — ——- - iidx | 02
< — F|S I~ D Ll X % .| t03
36 | TOLERANCE RING 1811-72| 2 0.1 = s m 49 @@ NGNS | | T ros
33 | GAS SEAL ASSEMBLY 4811-71] 1 26.9 e g 2 bl S @g < o ( SPECIFICATION 0 oo £ 08
T N J [ ! [N ~,
34 | O'RING D3.5XD146.5 4811-54| 1 0.1 o 2 S| = o | o ! \ M- ¢12
- > pk iplgn Ros0-| £ 20
35 SPANG PN DOkI0 _ i-gy | - 20 | Sl sy — - T / .0 SUPPLY HOLES 1.JOURNAL BEARING DIA. %100 Ty |22
= : [ = | = ———-- ! -] . 2x1-$2.8 MARK () Wi | £ 25
31 | SPRING PIN D3X6 4811-13] 1 0.1 - qd q I H o @ 1-64.0 MARK (D) 2.SEAL DIA. p114 RBSILOFRAEE
4 1 30 | RETANING RING 1811-12| 1 1.6 : L L4l ! COUPLING ' 3 LABYRINTH DIA. 3134 G vy
29 | sTOP RING 811-11] 1 0.9 32 = = : i—LiJ[{I - REFER TO COUPLING ASS'Y DWG. \ ( x| 203
| 30 ~
gg REFER T0 790-44020 (7 ! A — EES;E%;P) SOV AND 51 A E N WA
(DRY GAS SEAL ASS’Y DWG.) ; t T TS it — T | 229
- 11 | 1000~
26 | SPR.LKWSHR. NO.2 4 1211-88| 4 0.1 =~ e Wsx: S e £32
25 | BOLT HEX SOCK M4X0.7x20 |4211-87] 4 0.1 29 S KETATE | e 1'_-‘> 23 i | , ST
24 | AD-PROBE HOLDER 3/8-24UNF |4211-86| 2 0.2 N4 —— 0 | £ 60
23 | BL-SET BOLT M12x14 211-77] 5 0.1 30 I VIEW B EhEn. EacE
22 | CONICAL SPR.WSHR 2ND 4 4211-76] 12 0.1 | : t K A NG | 210
21 | SPRING PIN_D6X16 £211-74| 1 0.1 44 | |0 — __31___ = — 0| 130
20 | BOLT HEX SOCK M4X0.7x12  [4211-73] 12 0.1 .* . Y I R W WA B LTy P
! ht | \L—Q====B—‘u___\1___ v _h 000~ | 470
19 | JOURNAL HOUSING COVER 911-72| 1 1.0 47 \ 46 - LT | I N e 2
) 8000 ~| T 1
18 | JOURNAL HOUSING (NON—THRUST)| 4211-71] 1 12.0 S S 7 /1 I \ I L\ 0 e
17 | OR-SUPPLY OIL NOZZLE D4.0  |4211-64| 1 0.4 PRIVARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B/’:’v\—- . | ' 2.
16 | PG-PLUG M8 1211-63] 6 0.1 CASING DRAIN_1B + > L] 1] . i “‘?‘T\f_::k“:_ﬁ__f Auto CAD
5 |15 | BL-SUPPLYBOLT MgX135 211-62| 3 0.1 SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 18 P><\/f"f | —QE===E——*1:=F —1==]] wik | W%
~~—_| TT~Li_ T~ | ~_mn ol J | CUST
14 | OR—SUPPLY OIL NOZZLE D2.8 | 4211-61| 2 0.4 SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B <. <R
B TILTING PAD (NON—THRUST) 211-41] 1 39 LUBE OIL SUPPLY 1B — | :+ j\(\’\\ g
SPR.LK.WSHR. NO.2 6 4211-33] 4 0.1 B S N - |
SEAL GAS EXTRACTION 18 — v T TN | - :
11 | +PAN HEAD SCREW M6X10 911-32| 4 0.1 | '| S~ T | ﬁ;; ’éﬁ’n;%“
| I ~< WORK— WORK PER
10 | BA-CLAMP 011-31] 4 0.1 _ AERE ! 3 PREL WG ) g DESCRIPTION MATERIAL [T ML g e LT ARk
! 1 SET PIECE| LQuANTTY WEIGHT(kg)
9 | CONICALSPRWSHR 2ND 16 4211-19] 12 0.1 ] | T B w2 |
- ! . PN — &
g ;ZE'TNSEZ'NSOEiX1M61 — ﬁu 13 112 1”; AN y = | 3|5 | couRESSR & TIRBNEENGHEERNG ECT TEC/KALTIM=5 B
_ ) | [ O8] = [P uu; A ELU
E pu— P’jDB
6 | SCREW +CON. M4X0.7X20 4211-16] 2 0.1 | - ermoes ™ ol 105—-J SYNTHESIS GAS COMPRESSOR R 17
5 | PN-SETPIN D13x14 41-15] 2 0.1 GG L |5|g|z[oreoxe0 __ otsumi | 5V—-6S(HP)
- =85
é wONIGALSPRWAR_2ND 12 w114 2 0. g = |3|€|erepseeo TOUTA BEARING & SEAL ASSEMBLY DRAWING(2/2)
: BOLT HEX SOCK M12X40( ) 9211-13] 2 0.2 1R (11 Ny e 8 [
JOURNAL HOUSING RING (BTM) | 4211-12] 1 210 SCALE | 172 e
=) a —
1| JOURNAL HOUSING RING (TOP) [4211-11] 1 210 22| o |ulB s wwes s vios 4200 790-19516 B @ %
ITEM v PERPECEL O ;: S MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES e
6 PARTS NAME NUMBER | -™ [ WEIGHT (Ka REMARKS = - COMPRESSOR CORPORATION &% NO.
Al 28I£98(2) BEBH |1211.30| (70 | B @ |HEDK| |@E3—F

wEE B # 31— k|
124-7/ .



124-8/

[ 790-44019 5/
A B C D E |
TLARASLIC PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO. E
Mpa % o
ROTOR ASSEMBLY 8
=
1892.3(ROTOR OVERALL LENGTH) %
73 1819.3(SHAFT OVERALL LENGTH) - z
186.3 1450(BEARING SPAN) 183 '
519.9 334 ~2
332 264.1 O
258 =
¢ OF THRUST - 131 € OF ANTI THRUST ||
SIDE BEARING SIDE BEARING [AN)
\ (50) (02 (603 (603 oo
M~
(09 oo
[
w3 (402 (307 (G031303) (307) (309 (309 G1) J 1| 69 (19 Godlaoe) (302
T
‘ ROTATING SIS
‘ i ‘ DIRECTION HumIo%RLEE
A I THOES| 1 8
A% I ‘ " O‘SL;éJLi'F io‘1
44 l I 44 5G| 202
. 1@_ _ _ e _ B | _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ I_ | 0 .| £0.3
1204/60// +05
: 1500 £ 08
—f \ | = | 100 | +1.2
1 200005 £ 2.0
v @ LR L L Lt - =
— MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA AT
MAKE SURE THAT CONTACT AREA = T T geoei] —
6th/ MUST BE MORE THAN 857% AND Zi%ﬁT +0.2
SAZ gTHF;LéShTA ODFLSEKTIYIWATNH SSSH;;TND AXIAL TRAVEL IS 5.54*3% mm FOR 3.5 INCH k] 2o
0 BEFORE ASSEMBLY. 10—
AXIAL TRAVEL IS 2.5~4.0mm BEFORE ASSEMBLY. Lst 2nd ird il el o dis] 12
FAR FACE OF THRUST DISK (PORTION"B”) e £20
MUST BE CONTACT WITH SHOULDER. 9.5 4o
4000 ~| —
00500 £ 5:0
808600 | £ 6:0
RERENO BB
TEOKA| —
PARTS Q’TY WEIGHT(kg) O3 hE| 215
NARK PARTS NAME NUVBERE T PEE_ | TOTAL | REMARKS CAULKING AFTER A 20
100] ROTOR ASSEMBLY 5001-00[1SET 423.6 SCREWED 1000 30
101| SHAFT 5111-11] 1 215.0 o | 250
201] COUPLING LOCK NUT (3.5 INCH) 5211-11] 1 0.4 S0 * 7.9
202| SET SCREW (FOR COUPLING) 5211-12] 2 — B0 £100
301| SLEEVE (THRUST SIDE) 5212-11] 1 0.3 16000+ £150
302| SLEEVE (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-12] 1 0.3
303 SHROUD RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-21] 1 0.4
304] SHROUD RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-22] 1 0.6 D o0 \/l EW A Auto CAD
305] SPLIT RING (THRUST SIDE) 5212-25] 1 0.2
306] SPLIT RING (ANTI THRUST SIDE) 5212-26] 1 0.2 COVERED AREA / COVERED AREA Efif | %
307| 1st IMPELLER SPACER 5212-31] 1 0.4 CUST
308 1zt~2nd IMPELLER SPACER 5012-32] 1 13 CLOCKWISE DIRECTION FROM THRUST SIDE VIEW.
309] 2nd~3rd IMPELLER SPACER 5212-33[ 1 1.3 ] || [ - - ‘\||
310] 3rd~4th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-34] 1 1.4 ' , |
311] 4th~5th IMPELLER SPACER 5212-35] 1 1.4 1K TK1100] ROTOR ASSEMBLY 1K 14236
312| 5th~6th IMPELLER SPACER 9212-36| 1 3.9 o N WORK~— WORK- WORK~ PER
313| 6th _IMPELLER SPACER 5212-37] 1 2.2 H H T e PN g DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | FEEE opys |reee L2 pepaRKs
314] BALANCE PISTON 5213-11] 1 1.7 | SET | 1 SET PECE] oS WEIGHT(kg)
401] THRUST DISK 5214-11] 1 12.0 — — TURBO MACHINERY ENG. DEPT.
402| LOCK NUT (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-12) 1 0.6 2 = S 3 | 5| = | CONPRESSOR & TURBIE ENGHEERNG SECTON TEC/ KALTIM=5
403] SET SCREW (FOR THRUST DISK) 5214-13] 2 — R I EE
501] 1st IMPELLER 5511-10] 1 27.0 SUPPORT SUPPORT SIE s IE] : 105—J SYNTHESIS GAS COMPRESSOR
T e Tmr o =T =1 5 APPROVED 0.lsumi 5\/ 6S<|—|P>
£ bt R -
=05 5th IMPELLER RN 300 1.ROTOR WILL BE LIFTED AS INDICATED N ABOVE SKETCH DURING =1 I [ ] — HENG ROTOR ASSEMBLY
=06l 6th IMPELLER 551620 1 240 ASSEMBLY OR DISASSEMBLY OF COMPRESSOR. 213|125 (312 oram e A
601 BACKUP RING (3.5 INCH) 5711-31] 1 — 2.ROTOR SHALL BE SUPPORTED AT "H” POINTS AND RUBBER T | — 75 SPECIFIED NO. | DRAWING NO. .
602] "0” RING (3.5 INCH) 5711-32] 1 — SHEETS SHALL BE KEPT BETWEEN ROTOR AND SUPPORTS. = = q _ 2
603] 0" RING (3.5 INCH) 5711-33] 1 — (SEAL PORTION SHALL BE COVERED FOR PROTECTION) %o s|= - LI vvov08S wwveSS wvasS vioos 000A 790-<04<l ﬁ: } %
- —_ N N ol 12— F
50¢] BACKUPRINC (3.5 INCH) o134 o o x MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES
B B COMPRESSOR CORPORATION -
A2 E8#98(3) WEBM |"120829| %20 | B B |XEDX| |@E1-—F
wEEf B maa -k ) 2




o

124-9/

~—

THRUST SIDE

A1 BE£98(2)

END COVER

FROM TOP VIEW

282 350

443

380

@]
0
I [l [l (l H+0
1 [T 1 [T
H X—4 C-4
@ = | @b | o = 4 AVa
\ (@]
ya U=3-1 P - {lﬁ e
B e A I \T \ =
£ ///::_—_- ‘::: s ”:::Jr__::\ \:\ N X M \ g
(VA W i RN S NN (¢ -
’r Fas N\ \ \ / l,’ Fe I/ , . Y Y m —g,‘u
= 1’ I/I / 4/ // \\ \\\\ \\l “\ ” ’l ! ’/ // \\ \\ ‘\ ‘\\ “\ ¢ A* j\
A N R LA i oLy A TN I
\_l/ > / I'\ “\ I\\l\\ ‘\\ /I, 1', /‘, :’I y'l \01 ‘\ =k II\ \ "\ ‘\\ IJ /1 ; /‘| I} bl k‘ﬂs}"
\ VAL N / Sl ] ,/ ‘\‘ ‘\ :: \\ \\\ \\ \ Sy ! 0] i o
(S e AN 7/ S Wl AN I /Al 1/ e = ()
_____ N -3—:/ e / W —— B -
<r: \é ----- \\j‘;D _____ P \\\::: ,,,,,,,, - I/"
AN Lo e | - T e
N JLETT )
\ Ko F |
N
: L @ 200 403
e [ D6 | s = 4~ X 500 500
] VIEW B—B O]
A — i—" THRUST SIDE
(2-9) (VIEW—A)
I I i 0
¢ OF 3RD SUCT.
[
259 1856(CASING LENGTH) 50 @ 650 650 @
110 1214 ) @ 360 443 @
433 1333 150 400 /{ .
287 @ 150
209
i CASING | : e /
— \\ f \I/
T\ @1\* et "‘/I‘_“*
SEECS B ! i
[J. ey o o u L0 > LN 28 O §
L ! .h % """ T Jjj o oo @
Rep=t | 6 - 0T END FLANGE 3 N Z o 2
N S c
R P ~S 2
— 565 (HP) COMP. B ANTI THRUST SIDE H40 : _
| T Ht0 e (S/T SIDE) S e ° -
/ 1 nooon fnoonn gl o ; j % ] N PN
wranrams NN 1A J L Ly ./ o R
=2 ase \ o / '\ 3 N 7 % ~| 3 3
b \ s i - i/ 9 4 ‘
R \ - = [} )
<D 7 g i i i/ T TN
/ \ /) - A
j v foy—1L /
/ /! \ /
[ il \ [ i BED TOP (H-900) / i i
]\ 108 w\ e _l¢(_ W] [’_ I ‘I ﬂ‘_ .....
|I il VA f I | —
i il () i I | ()
168 | ) 190 g LN | | N
| ! | I AN I I -
287 | J ] 209 . 400 380 e
- . ) — — _J
110 831 975 520 475
259.5 433 973 450 128 630 650
¢ OF 2ND SUCT. ¢ OF 3RD DISCH. ANT(lsT;lTRLSJ%TE)SlDE

790-44019 6/E
G H
FEGRASES PLAN RECORD
THIRD ANGLE
THIS DRAWING REFERENCED TO
PROJECTION ORDER ITEM DRAWING NO.| A |
Mpa 18
PIPING LIST
PIPE NO.
PIPE NAME SIZE & RATING
TH. SIDE | ATH. SIDE
A-3 A—4 | SEPARATION GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 150# RF
B-3 L0, SUPPLY 2B ASME 1504 RF
B—4 1B ASME 150# RF
C-3 0. DRAIN 4B ASME 150% RF
C—4 2B ASME 150% RF
D-3 D-4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 150# RF
E-3 E-4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS DRAIN 1B ASME 1500# RTJ =
F-3 F—4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 1500 RTJ %
G-3 G—4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B ASME 150% RF ©
H-3 H-4 | SECONDARY SEAL GAS SUPPLY 1B ASME 1500 RTJ °
J-3 J—4 | PRIMARY SEAL GAS VENT 1B ASME 1500# RTJ (@)
L-3 L—4 | BEARING VENT 2B ASME 1504 RF C’)
- BALANCE CONNECTOR 2B ASME 1500# RTJ N
- CASING DRAIN 1B ASME 1500 RTJ O
V=4 | PRESSURE DETECTION 3/4B ASME 1500% RTJ @j
X—4 | SEAL GAS EXTRACTION 1B ASME 1500# RTJ C0
—e
NP iER &5
AHCORIES
REF. DWG.; HONIOBRFGE
pEE
1). ISOME DWG. © 861-32379 05 | £ 01
BEsir| £02
0). BENIRRBEN . 790-28420 5. 303
3.8 (1/4) . 961-13525A e
4). 82 (2/4) . 961-13526A T 212
5). 82 (3/4) . 961-13527A T
6). 5% (4/4) . 961-13528 S0 + 25
‘ ‘ —RESNIOBAZEE
7). B~y K ( . 96114243 TEoRA] —
SEE 1 402
8). WA~y K ( . 96114244 23 W
9). Hifiiny £ ( . 961-14245 ?io;jg i?i
10). ttfilny k ( . 961—14246 60| 20
.| £ 30
11). 1002y7vv7 . 799-20318L 2000 1 40
L 50| + 5.0
12). 1008 74+ =V 5y 5 . 799-20319J W0 [T oo
RSNy . ARBENOERSSE
13). 1y k739 - 799-10832C %fﬁfﬁ i
14). IV K79Y9 7-9v 5 FuyRENLE . 799-31565A . T
15). s 2 = (P& BRERAIY THEVRET-5) . 796-81225 “idin.| £ 30
2000~ £50
16). P&ID (BASE PLATE) . 750—189400 0. 170
4000~ | 10
17). P&ID (GAS SEAL) . 750-18944C o s
18). XBLHE . 781—16681A
oA Auto CAD
En% 5%
SPARE | WORK> TesT [WORS | SPARE PER e | TOTAL
ey [ DESCRIPTION MATERIAL o amny | WORKS e iy REMARKS peg |
Au 3
— ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
g rcf\jd i = | COMPRESSOR&TURBINE ENGINEERING SECTION TEC/KALT‘M_S _
3 % %g — 37# Adx1
1= Lerroves 105-J SYNTHESIS GAS COMPRESSOR 7RE | A
e} 2 9
L |5 |g|g|crecke PIPING ASSY DWG.
= 2
2 [ |5[8[rrerarer ™ V.0kamoro AROUND 5V—6S(HP) COMP.
=hEe e S | DRAWN SPECIFIED NO. DRAWING NO.
_ _ | scae | o m
31& LN |ovwoss wwwe3s wwoss wioos 8100 /90—19518 t B %
T |2Qlelx -
S =19 Bl — ¥
2= o MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES 6321
— COMPRESSOR CORPORATION e
DRAWN HEaH (o0 | A B |HREEX| |H@E3—F
J.SASAGUCHI eEEH _— —
12-8/28 ..




	
	79019514_0.PDF.pdf
	79019515_0
	79019516_0
	79028421_0
	79019518_0




